508624579 06/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI327888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAZULI, INC.	10/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Morphic Therapeutic, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 Gatehouse Drive	
Internal Address:	A2	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18369537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)832-1000

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com,fcruz@foleyhoag.com

Felix Cruz **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTX-00403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felix Cruz
SIGNATURE:	Felix Cruz
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=6 MTX-00403- Assn Morphic Lazuli Merger#page2.tiff source=6 MTX-00403- Assn Morphic Lazuli Merger#page3.tiff source=6 MTX-00403- Assn Morphic Lazuli Merger#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067861 FRAME: 0745 508624579

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LAZULI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MORPHIC THERAPEUTIC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MORPHIC THERAPEUTIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018,
AT 10:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 203581718

Date: 10-10-18

5615968 8100M SR# 20187068144

> PATENT REEL: 067861 FRAME: 0746

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 AM 10/10/2018 FILED 10:41 AM 10/10/2018 SR 20187068144 - File Number 5615968

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LAZULI, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

MORPHIC THERAPEUTIC, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Morphic Therapeutic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("*Morphic*"), and the name of the Delaware corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Lazuli, Inc. ("*Lazuli*").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated October 10, 2018 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Lazuli with and into Morphic (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Morphic and Lazuli in accordance with § 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at Morphic's place of business located at 35 Gatehouse Drive A2, Waltham, MA 02451.

FOURTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by Morphic, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Morphic or of Lazuli.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, Morphic, shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective as of the time that this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

PATENT REEL: 067861 FRAME: 0747 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be executed on this 10th day of October, 2018.

MORPHIC THERAPEUTIC, INC.

By: Praveen tipirneni

Name: Praveen Tipirneni

Title: President

Signature Page to Merger Certificate Merger of Lazuli, Inc. with and into Morphic Therapeutic, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 067861 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 06/27/2024